
 

50 Wolf Road, Albany, NY 12232 │ www.dot.ny.gov 

Mr. Michael Franchini 
Executive Director 
Capital District Transportation Committee 
One Park Place, Main Floor 
Albany, NY  12205-2676 
 
January 31, 2019 
 
RE: NYSDOT PINS: 
1007.16 (NY 144 BRIDGE OVER THE HANNACROIS CREEK, TOWN OF COEYMANS) 
1051.77 (I-787 NB RAMP OVER THE SME TO SME WB, CITY OF ALBANY) 
1810.26 (NY 911F FREEMANS BRIDGE OVER THE MOHAWK RIVER/ERIE CANAL, TOWN 
OF GLENVILLE) 
 
Dear Mr. Franchini: 

We are submitting the proposed amendment to the 2016-2021 CDTC TIP for consideration by the 
Planning Committee at its next scheduled meeting. 
 

TIP PROJECT NUMBERS: A576, A572, S238  

The amendment is proposed due to the following: 

� Scope Change 

X Cost Change 

X Schedule Change 

� New Projects 

� Other  

 
PROVIDE EXPLANATION FOR CHANGE: 
 
NY 144 Bridge over the Hannacrois Creek: Based on Early Design Findings, Cultural Resources 
combined with Flooding Resiliency Requirements are inflating the anticipated cost of Construction on 
this project.  These findings will also cause an extended design phase pushing construction out of Federal 
Fiscal Year 2019. 
 
I-787 NB Ramp over the SME to SME WB: Some Overhead Sign Structures attached to this Bridge 
have recently been removed due to age and identified distress and need to be replaced as part of this 
project.  In addition, the work zone traffic control and other challenges associated with working in the 
vicinity of the South Mall Expressway also contribute to the anticipated construction cost. 
 
NY 911F (Freemans Bridge) over the Mohawk River/Erie Canal: The town of Glenville has requested 
a Multi-Use Path to connect the planned trail system with the City of Schenectady.  The cost increase is 
largely attributed to accommodating this request. 

Agenda Item V 



NY 144 BRIDGE OVER THE HANNACROIS CREEK, TOWN OF COEYMANS: 
 
 CURRENT TIP DATA                  PROPOSED TIP DATA 
       

PIN AMOUNT FUND 
SOURCE 

PHASE FFY  AMOUNT FUND 
SOURCE 

PHASE FFY 

1007.16 
A576 

0.110 
0.010 
0.070 
0.100 
1.826 

NHPP 
NHPP 
NHPP 
NHPP 
NHPP 

P 
I 
R 
D 
C* 

16-17 
16-17 
17-18 
17-18 
18-19 

 0.110 
0.010 
0.070 
0.100 
3.100 

NHPP 
NHPP 
NHPP 
NHPP 
NHPP 

P 
I 
R 
D 
C* 

16-17 
16-17 
18-19 
18-19 
19-20 

 *Includes Construction Inspection   
 
 

I-787 NB RAMP OVER THE SME TO SME WB, CITY OF ALBANY: 
 
 CURRENT TIP DATA                  PROPOSED TIP DATA 
       

PIN AMOUNT FUND 
SOURCE 

PHASE FFY  AMOUNT FUND 
SOURCE 

PHASE FFY 

1051.77 
A572 
 

0.450 
0.450 
8.139 

NHPP 
NHPP 
NHPP 

P 
D 
C* 

18-19 
18-19 
19-20 

 0.450 
0.450 
10.639 

NHPP 
NHPP 
NHPP 
 

P 
D 
C* 

18-19 
18-19 
19-20 

 *Includes Construction Inspection   
 
 

NY 911F FREEMANS BRIDGE OVER THE MOHAWK RIVER/ERIE CANAL, TOWN OF GLENVILLE: 
 

 CURRENT TIP DATA                  PROPOSED TIP DATA 
       

PIN AMOUNT FUND 
SOURCE 

PHASE FFY  AMOUNT FUND 
SOURCE 

PHASE FFY 

1810.26 
S238 
 

0.100 
0.100 
1.879 

STP-URB 
STP-URB 
STP-URB 

P 
D 
C* 

16-17 
16-17 
18-19 

 0.100 
0.100 
3.100 

STP-URB 
NHPP 
NHPP 

P 
D 
C* 

16-17 
18-19 
19-20 

 *Includes Construction Inspection   
 
 
If you have any questions about this request, please call Bryan Cross at 417-6595 or Greg Wichser at 485-
7324. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
 
 
Robert E. Rice, P.E. 
NYSDOT Region One  
Regional Planning & Program Manager 
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