

ANDREW M. CUOMO Governor

PAUL A. KARAS
Acting Commissioner

PATRICK S. BARNES, P.E.Acting Regional Director

Mr. Michael Franchini Executive Director Capital District Transportation Committee One Park Place, Main Floor Albany, NY 12205-2676

January 31, 2019

RE: NYSDOT PINS:

1007.16 (NY 144 BRIDGE OVER THE HANNACROIS CREEK, TOWN OF COEYMANS)
1051.77 (I-787 NB RAMP OVER THE SME TO SME WB, CITY OF ALBANY)
1810.26 (NY 911F FREEMANS BRIDGE OVER THE MOHAWK RIVER/ERIE CANAL, TOWN OF GLENVILLE)

Dear Mr. Franchini:

We are submitting the proposed amendment to the 2016-2021 CDTC TIP for consideration by the Planning Committee at its next scheduled meeting.

TIP PROJECT NUMBERS: A576, A572, S238

771	1 .	•	1	1 .	. 1	C 11	•
Iha	amendment	10	nronocad	dua to	tha	tall	OWING
1110	anichunch	. 15	DIODOSCU	uuc w	LIIC	1011	Owne.

	Scope Change
X	Cost Change

X Schedule Change

□ New Project	S
---------------	---

Other

PROVIDE EXPLANATION FOR CHANGE:

NY 144 Bridge over the Hannacrois Creek: Based on Early Design Findings, Cultural Resources combined with Flooding Resiliency Requirements are inflating the anticipated cost of Construction on this project. These findings will also cause an extended design phase pushing construction out of Federal Fiscal Year 2019.

I-787 NB Ramp over the SME to SME WB: Some Overhead Sign Structures attached to this Bridge have recently been removed due to age and identified distress and need to be replaced as part of this project. In addition, the work zone traffic control and other challenges associated with working in the vicinity of the South Mall Expressway also contribute to the anticipated construction cost.

NY 911F (**Freemans Bridge**) **over the Mohawk River/Erie Canal:** The town of Glenville has requested a Multi-Use Path to connect the planned trail system with the City of Schenectady. The cost increase is largely attributed to accommodating this request.

NY 144 BRIDGE OVER THE HANNACROIS CREEK, TOWN OF COEYMANS:

CURRENT TIP DATA

PROPOSED TIP DATA

PIN	AMOUNT	FUND	PHASE	FFY	AMOUNT	FUND	PHASE	FFY
		SOURCE				SOURCE		
1007.16	0.110	NHPP	P	16-17	0.110	NHPP	P	16-17
A576	0.010	NHPP	I	16-17	0.010	NHPP	I	16-17
	0.070	NHPP	R	17-18	0.070	NHPP	R	18-19
	0.100	NHPP	D	17-18	0.100	NHPP	D	18-19
	1.826	NHPP	C*	18-19	3.100	NHPP	C*	19-20

^{*}Includes Construction Inspection

I-787 NB RAMP OVER THE SME TO SME WB, CITY OF ALBANY:

CURRENT TIP DATA

PROPOSED TIP DATA

PIN	AMOUNT	FUND	PHASE	FFY	AMOUNT	FUND	PHASE	FFY
		SOURCE				SOURCE		
1051.77	0.450	NHPP	P	18-19	0.450	NHPP	P	18-19
A572	0.450	NHPP	D	18-19	0.450	NHPP	D	18-19
	8.139	NHPP	C*	19-20	10.639	NHPP	C*	19-20

^{*}Includes Construction Inspection

NY 911F FREEMANS BRIDGE OVER THE MOHAWK RIVER/ERIE CANAL, TOWN OF GLENVILLE:

CURRENT TIP DATA

PROPOSED TIP DATA

PIN	AMOUNT	FUND	PHASE	FFY	AMOUNT	FUND	PHASE	FFY
		SOURCE				SOURCE		
1810.26	0.100	STP-URB	P	16-17	0.100	STP-URB	P	16-17
S238	0.100	STP-URB	D	16-17	0.100	NHPP	D	18-19
	1.879	STP-URB	C*	18-19	3.100	NHPP	C*	19-20

^{*}Includes Construction Inspection

If you have any questions about this request, please call Bryan Cross at 417-6595 or Greg Wichser at 485-7324.

Sincerely,

Robert E. Rice, P.E. NYSDOT Region One Regional Planning & Program Manager